applicable Federal and State regulations and policies. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CD93A53B-7DD7-4FA7-9AE0-8361E4448C9F

08/08/2019

Exhibit-3: Cooperative Agreement No. P301-19-804

2. To obligate Federal Surface Transportation Block Grant Statewide Program
funding for the PROJECT in a maximum amount of Six Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($650,000.00). In addition, there will be Thirty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven and 
No/100 Dollars ($34,211.00) of State Gas Tax Funding. The total amount of funding on this 
Agreement is Six Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven and No/100 
($684,211.00) 

3. To establish a Project Identification Number to track all PROJECT costs.

4. Once the funding is obligated, to provide the LOCAL AGENCY with a written
“Notice to Proceed” authorizing the start of the PROJECT. The “Notice to Proceed” will include